

Nagaland Board of School Education Upper Bayavü, Kohima - 797001



Website: www.nbsenl.edu.in, Email: nagaboard@gmail.com

NOTIFICATION No. 129/2024

Dated Kohima, the 6th December 2024

No.NBE-3/CO-CC/2024-25 :: In continuation to letter No.NBE-3/CO-CC/2024-25 dated 2nd December 2024 and as directed vide Ministry of Education letter D.O. No. 1-27/2023-DIGED-Part(7) dated 5th December 2024, all Heads of Institutions registered with NBSE are hereby informed regarding **Mega APAAR DIWAS** to be organised on 9th & 10th December 2024 towards saturation of APAAR ID. All Heads are directed to prioritise saturation of APAAR ID particularly from Class IX to Class XII during the DIWAS.

Since APAAR ID is a lifelong student ID, many of the key student milestones from school to higher education including Higher Education Entrance Examination registration and result declaration, credit deposition in Academic Bank of Credits linked to Digilocker is expected to utilize the same APAAR ID of students. Therefore, saturation of APAAR ID for all classes is very important and essential.

During the Mega APAAR DIWAS, it is critical that students of Class IX to Class XII are necessarily saturated along with other classes. Heads of Institutions are requested to take this initiative seriously and take action **on priority**.

(Asano Sekhose) Chairperson

No.NBE-3/CO-CC/2024-25/3508 Dated

Dated Kohima, the 6th December 2024

Copy to:

- 1. The Commissioner & Secretary to the Government of Nagaland, School Education & SCERT, Nagaland, Kohima for information.
- 2. The State Mission Director, Samagra Shiksha, Nagaland, Kohima for information.
- 3. The Principal Director, School Education, Nagaland, Kohima for information.
- 4. All the Heads of Registered Institutions for information and necessary action.
- 5. Office Copy.

(Asano Sekhose) Chairperson